
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/9/25 at
7:08:55 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.
No Issues
Indicated

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

46  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Hawaii

1997 VOLVO 850

VIN: YV1LS5542V1383984
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
MWR Auto Skills Center at
Hickam

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem Alert!

Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1996

Personal Vehicle
9,381 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

10/15/1996 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Camp H M Smith, HI

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/10/1996 55 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Camp H M Smith, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

08/31/1999 26,030 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 1996 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 22 yrs. 10 mo. 5 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Hawaii Hawaii

Estimated miles driven per year 9,381/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 208,569 208,888

-

-



10/06/1999 26,932 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/24/1999 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/24/2000 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/30/2000 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/28/2001 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

09/13/2001 48,226 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/31/2001 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

01/18/2002 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/15/2002 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

06/21/2002 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
55,000 mile service performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/10/2002 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Odometer replaced

11/13/2002 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



02/28/2003 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
60,000 mile service performed
Engine oil system flushed

03/28/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/24/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/20/2004 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42896

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

05/27/2004 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
70,000 mile service performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
CV boot(s) replaced
Transmission fluid flushed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/30/2004 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

03/11/2005 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

11/30/2005 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

01/13/2006 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Serpentine belt replaced
Wiper motor replaced/repaired

11/29/2006 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Remote(s) programmed

11/30/2006 Hawaii Title or registration issued

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

01/26/2007 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
808-521-5151
jacksonautogroup.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C refrigerant recharged

02/23/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

11/14/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

11/29/2007 99,345 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/09/2008 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Cooling system checked
Cooling system serviced
Dash trim panel replaced/repaired
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/22/2008 101,976 Sears Auto Center
Westminster, CA
714-934-7028
searsauto.com

4.8 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/18/2008 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



12/02/2008 105,308 Power Volvo Cerritos
Cerritos, CA
562-207-1200
cerritosvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Electrical system checked
Engine checked
Fluids checked
Fuel pump replaced
License plate light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/08/2009 111,276 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

11/18/2009 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued

02/06/2010 119,083 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
60,000 mile service performed
120,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

03/06/2010 120,385 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/16/2010 126,566 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes replaced
Oil and filter changed
Serpentine belt replaced

11/22/2010 Hawaii Title or registration issued

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/22/2011 129,869 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Vacuum hose(s) replaced

07/08/2011 135,223 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

07/23/2011 135,504 AutoNation Volvo Cars
Irvine
Irvine, CA
949-478-0585
autonation.com

4.6 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Radiator replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/04/2011 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/16/2011 139,967 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced

05/18/2012 145,989 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/22/2012 150,592 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/23/2012 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/22/2012 152,785 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/25/2013 161,081 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Ball joint(s) replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/08/2013 161,381 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/13/2013 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/14/2014 169,024 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/26/2014 169,345 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA

Vehicle serviced
Clutch assembly replaced

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/18/2014 169,776 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/17/2014 175,515 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/13/2014 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/28/2015 182,189 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/27/2015 183,597 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/09/2015 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA
Title #GNB42804

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/30/2016 194,517 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/27/2016 195,699 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front shock absorber(s) replaced
Timing belt replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/16/2016 197,963 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/02/2016 200,012 Volvo Cars South Bay
Torrance, CA
424-253-6969
volvocarssouthbay.com/

4.9 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

568 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Heater core replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/26/2016 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #GNB42804

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/26/2016 200,217 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/21/2016 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/26/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/04/2017 202,196 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-



jacksonautogroup.com

4.3 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

09/14/2017 203,505 Flagship Fast Lube- Pearl
City
Pearl City, HI
808-456-4057

4.7 / 5.0

307 Verified Reviews

124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

09/15/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/13/2017 204,006 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

4.3 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/21/2017 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/24/2017 204,102 Jackson Volvo
Honolulu, HI
888-892-2456
jacksonautogroup.com

4.3 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/20/2018 207,503 Cutter Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram FIAT
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterchryslerjeepdodger
amhonolulu.com/

4.6 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Battery replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/27/2018 207,567 Flagship Fast Lube- Pearl
City
Pearl City, HI
808-456-4057

4.7 / 5.0

307 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



124 Customer Favorites

09/28/2018 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/25/2018 207,867 Cutter Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram FIAT
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterchryslerjeepdodger
amhonolulu.com/

4.6 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/20/2018 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/03/2019 208,569 Cutter Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram FIAT
Honolulu, HI
808-564-9950
cutterchryslerjeepdodger
amhonolulu.com/

4.6 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

154 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/01/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41416

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/19/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waipahu, HI
Title #SYE41419

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/15/2019 208,888 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Odometer reading reported

10/15/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-



Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41419

Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/22/2019 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI
Title #SYE41419

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/21/2020 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
FPO, AP
Title #SYE41420

EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS TITLE

ISSUED

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the
loan has been paid off if you're buying from a
private seller. Learn More
An EML title is issued when the owner
discloses an odometer rollover to a DMV.
Rollovers occur on vehicles with 5-digit
odometers that go from 99,999 to 00,000
every 100,000 miles. Mileage reported after
this reading is potentially unreliable.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
A vehicle with a 5-digit odometer cannot accurately track mileage after 99,999 miles because the odometer rolls
over. This title is the result of a seller certifying under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading EXCEEDS
MECHANICAL LIMITS of the odometer.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is
transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage
fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into
the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/9/25 7:08:55 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 VOLVO 850 vehicle
(VIN: YV1LS5542V1383984), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/9/25 at
8:08 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



